

HB1256\_L.001

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Health & Human Services.

HB24-1256 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 2, line 3, strike "(15)(a)(IV)" and substitute
- 2 "(15)(a)(IV); and **add** (20)(a)(V)".
- 3 Page 2, after line 9 insert:
- 4       "(20) (a) The following statutory authorizations for the designated
- 5 advisory committees will repeal on September 1, 2029:
- 6       (V) THE SENIOR DENTAL ADVISORY COMMITTEE CREATED IN
- 7 SECTION 25.5-3-406."
- 8 Page 2, lines 10 and 11, strike "**repeal** (3)" and substitute "**amend** (3)(a)".
- 9 Page 2, strike lines 13 through 15 and substitute "**duties - repeal.**
- 10 (3) (a) This section is repealed, effective ~~September 1, 2024~~ SEPTEMBER
- 11 1, 2029."

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*